BC817 to BC818
Document Number 85114
Rev. 1.2, 20-Dec-04
Vishay Semiconductors
1
1
3

Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
1) Device on fiberglass substrate, see layout on third page.
Part Ordering code Marking Remarks
BC817-16 BC817-16-GS08 6A Tape and Reel
BC817-25 BC817-25-GS08 6B Tape and Reel
BC817-40 BC817-40-GS08 6C Tape and Reel
BC818-16 BC818-16-GS08 6E Tape and Reel
BC818-25 BC818-25-GS08 6F Tape and Reel
BC818-40 BC818-40-GS08 6G Tape and Reel
Parameter Test condition Part Symbol Value Unit
Collector - emitter voltage (Base
shorted)
BC817 VCES 50 V